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Florida Department of Commerce 

Local Workforce Development Board (LWDB) Rapid Response Coordinators 

LWDB COUNTIES LOCAL COORDINATORS PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

1 Escambia, Santa Rosa Kevin Willis 850-607-8707 OR 850-
982-6647 

kwillis@careersourceescarosa.com 

2 Okaloosa, Walton Will Miles (Board Coordinator) 
Kelly Jordan (COO) 
Randy Hunter 
Emmy Epperson (Business Services) 

850-651-2315 ext. 2002 
850-833-2315 ext. 2011 
850-833-7587 ext. 2106 
850-833-7587 ext. 2129 

wmiles@careersourceow.com 
kjordan@careersourceow.com 
rhunter@careersourceow.com 
eepperson@careersourceow.com 

3 Calhoun, Holmes, Jackson, 
Liberty, Washington 

Debby Wood 
Cheri Gilmore 

850-633-2737 
850-633-2758 

Debby.wood@careersourcechipola.com 
Cheri.gilmore@careersourcechipola.com 

4 Bay, Franklin, Gulf Mary McHale 
Angela McLane 

850-872-4340 ext. 8124 
850-872-4340 ext. 8185 

mmchale@careersourcegc.com 
amclane@careersourcegc.com 

5 Gadsden, Leon, Wakulla Reenee Williams (POC) 
Trish Yahn 

850-617-4616 
850-617-4603 

Reenee.williams@careersourcecapitalregion.com 
Trish.yahn@careersourcecapitalregion.com 

6 Hamilton, Jefferson, 
Lafayette, Madison, 
Suwannee, Taylor 

Diane Head 850-973-7219 Diane.head@careersourcenorthflorida.com 
 

7 Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, 
Union 

Elizabeth Wetherington 386-755-9026 ext. 3132 emwetherington@careersourceflcrown.com 
 

8 Baker, Clay, Duval, Nassau, 
Putnam, St. Johns 

Edna-Marie “Gigi” Culler (Rapid 
Response Manager) 
Lisa Smith 

904-798-0060 ext. 2205 
 
904-798-9222 ext. 2265 

eculler@careersourcenefl.com 
 
lsmith@careersourcenefl.com 

9 Alachua, Bradford Damian Niolet 352-384-3345 ext. 5960 dniolet@careersourcencfl.com 

10 Citrus, Levy, Marion Larry Trowbridge (POC) 
Melissa Saco 

352-732-1700 ext. 1108 
352-732-1700 ext. 1145 

ltrowbridge@careersourceclm.com 
msaco@careersourceclm.com 

11 Flagler, Volusia Dawn Palovich (POC) 
Donna Runge 
Christine Sikora 

386-561-9587 
386-323-7009 
386-323-7082 

dawnpalovich@careersourcefv.com 
donnarunge@careersourcefv.com 
christinesikora@careersourcefv.com 

12 Orange, Osceola, Seminole, 
Lake, Sumter 

Russell Vickery 407-236-3249 or 407-
923-1067 

rvickery@careersourcecf.com 
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13 Brevard Kimberly Weatherby (POC) 
Lori Robinson 
Thomas LaFlore 

321-394-0590 
321-394-0532 
321-394-0567 

kweatherby@careersourcebrevard.com 
lrobinson@careersourcebrevard.com 
tlaflore@careersourcebrevard.com 

14 Pinellas Jason Druding 
Ron Johansson 
Rebecca Kyker 

727-608-2421 
727-608-2504 
727-608-2301 

jdruding@careersourcepinellas.com 
rjohansson@careersourcepinellas.com 
rkyker@careersourcepinellas.com 

15 Hillsborough Gabrielle Gilmore (POC) 
Mario Rodriquez (Director of Business 
Services) 

813-930-7400 ext. 7218 
813-397-2029 

gilmoreg@careersourcetb.com 
rodriquezm@careersourcetb.com 
 

16 Hernando, Pasco Kenneth W. Russ 352-593-2240 kruss@careersourcepascohernando.com 

17 Polk Kathy Suttles 
Arthur Harris (Business Services 
Consultant) 

863-508-1600 ext. 1103 
863-508-1100 ext. 3168 

Kathy.suttles@careersourcepolk.com 
Arthur.harris@careersourcepolk.com 
 

18 Manatee, Sarasota Michael Meerman 
Don Olson (Workforce Education 
Consultant) 

941-877-0288 
941-867-4973 

mmeerman@careersourcesc.com 
dolson@careersourcesc.com 
 

19 Desoto, Hardee, Highlands, 
Okeechobee 

Shannon Kuen 863-385-3672 ext. 1340 skuen@careersourceheartland.com 
 

20 Indian River, Martin, St. 
Lucie 

Kurt Hawker (Indian River) 
Dawn Riccardi (St. Lucie) 
Mary Murphy (Martin) 

866-482-4473 ext. 606 
866-482-4473 ext. 620 
866-482-4473 ext. 560 

khawker@careersourcerc.com 
driccardi@careersourcerc.com 
mmurphy@careersourcerc.com 

21 Palm Beach Cody Melton (Director of Operations) 
Marney Erichsen 

561-340-1060 ext. 2031 
561-340-1060 ext. 2452 

cmelton@careersourcepbc.com 
merichsen@careersourcepbc.com 

22 Broward Bonni Smith 
Tony Ash 
Johneil Beckford (Business Services 
Consultant) 

954-202-3830 ext. 3120 
954-202-3830 ext. 3007 
954-202-3830 ext. 3009 

bsmith@careersourcebroward.com 
tash@careersourcebroward.com 
jbeckford@careersourcebroward.com 

23 Miami-Dade, Monroe Jarvis Washington (Adult Programs 
Manager) 
Diane Valdivia (Business Services 
Representative) 

305-929-1605 
 
305-929-1619 
 
 

Jarvis.washington@careersourcesfl.com 
 
Diana.valdivia@careersourcesfl.com 
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Jofre Cruz (REACT Coordinator – 
Rapid Response) 

305-292-1518 Jofre.cruz2@careersourcesfl.com 

24 Charlotte, Collier, Glades, 
Hendry, Lee 

Bill Welch 
Lis Scott (Business Services Account 
Executive) 
Edward Conrad (Business Services 
Account Executive) 

239-931-8282 ext. 1805 
239-931-8200 ext. 1222 
 
239-436-4301 ext. 2172 

wwelch@careersourcesouthwestflorida.com 
lscott@careersourcesouthwestflorida.com 
 
econrad@careersourcesouthwestflorida.com 
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